### 508225036 11/13/2023

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8272225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOLEN ENGINEERING LLC	11/13/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXOSLIDE LLC
Street Address:	1400 KING ST
Internal Address:	STE B102
City:	BELLINGHAM
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98229

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10539181

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2506168264

Email: gmedlicott@hotmail.com
Correspondent Name: GILES MEDLICOTT
Address Line 1: 3740 COTTLEVIEW DR

Address Line 4: NANAIMO, CANADA V9T 4G5

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GILES MEDLICOTT	
SIGNATURE:	/Giles Medlicott/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 11/13/2023		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=ExoSlide\_BusinessLicense#page1.tif source=ExoSlide\_BusinessLicense#page2.tif source=TolenEng\_BusinessLicense#page1.tif source=TolenEng\_BusinessLicense#page2.tif

PATENT 508225036 REEL: 065548 FRAME: 0931



## **BUSINESS LICENSE**

Issue Date: Jul 16, 2021

Unified Business ID #: 604387101

Business ID #: 001 Location: 0001

Limited Liability Company

**EXOSLIDE LLC** 1461 GRANT ST BELLINGHAM, WA 98225-4920

**UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE - ACTIVE** 

TAX REGISTRATION - ACTIVE

INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE - ACTIVE

CITY ENDORSEMENTS:

BELLINGHAM GENERAL BUSINESS #064902 - ACTIVE

LICENSING RESTRICTIONS:

Not licensed to hire minors without a Minor Work Permit.

REGISTERED TRADE NAMES:

**EXOSLIDE** 

This document lists the registrations, endorsoments, and ticouses authorized for the business named above. By accepting this document, the licensee certifies the information on the application was complete, frue, and accurate to the best of his or her knowledge, and that husiness will be conducted in compliance with all applicable Washington state, county, and city regulations.

Director, Department of Kevenin

UBI: 604387101 001 0001

**EXOSLIDE LLC** 1461 GRANT ST BELLINGHAM, WA 98225-4920 STATE OF WASHINGTON

**UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE -ACTIVE** INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE - ACTIVE TAX REGISTRATION - ACTIVE BELLINGHAM GENERAL BUSINESS #064902 - ACTIVE

REEL: 065548 FRAME: 0932

### IMPORTANT!

# PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION CAREFULLY BEFORE POSTING THIS LICENSE

### **General Information**

Post this Business License in a visible location at your place of business.

If you were issued a Business License previously, destroy the old one and post this one in its place.

Login to My DOR at <u>dor.wa.gov</u> if you need to make changes to your business name, location, mailing address, telephone number, or business ownership.

Telephone: 360-705-6741

### **Endorsements**

All endorsements should be renewed by the expiration date that appears on the front of this license to avoid any late fees.

If there is no expiration date, the endorsements remain active as long as you continue required reporting. Tax Registration, Unemployment Insurance, and Industrial Insurance endorsements require you to submit periodic reports. Each agency will send you the necessary reporting forms and instructions.

For assistance or to request this document in an alternate format, visit http://business.wa.gov/BLS or call (360) 705-6741. Teletype (TTY) users may use the Washington Relay Service by calling 711.

BLS-700-107 (07/27/20)

PATENT REEL: 065548 FRAME: 0933



## **BUSINESS LICENSE**

Limited Liability Company

TOLEN ENGINEERING LLC 1461 GRANT ST BELLINGHAM, WA 98225-4920 TAX REGISTRATION - ACTIVE

CITY ENDORSEMENTS:
BELLINGHAM GENERAL BUSINESS #063435 - ACTIVE

REGISTERED TRADE NAMES: TOLEN 3D TOLEN3D

Bis document lists the registrations, coderseasons, and themes authorized for the business moved above. By accepting this document, the increase certifies the information on the application was complete, one, and acceptate to the lost of his or her knowledge, and that business will be conducted in compliance with all applicable Washington state, county, and Gly regulations.

Systems indestruction of newspoor

Unified Business ID #: 604203611

Business ID #: 001 Location: 0001

UBI: 604203611 001 0001

TOLEN ENGINEERING LLC 1461 GRANT ST BELLINGHAM, WA 98225-4920 STATE OF WASHINGTON

TAX REGISTRATION - ACTIVE BELLINGHAM GENERAL BUSINESS #063435 - ACTIVE

Wikk Smill

PATENT REEL: 065548 FRAME: 0934

DETACHTISTS SECTION FOR YOUR WALLST

### IMPORTANT!

## PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION CAREFULLY BEFORE POSTING THIS LICENSE

### General Information

- Post this Business License in a visible location at your place of business.
- If you were issued a Business License previously, destroy the old one and post this one in its place.
- All endorsements should be renewed by the expiration date that appears on the front of this license to avoid any late fees that may apply.

If there is no expiration date, the endorsements remain active as long as you continue required reporting (see Endorsements).

 Login to My DOR at <u>business.wa.gov/BLS</u> if you need to make changes to your business name, location, mailing address, telephone number, or business ownership.

Telephone: 1-800-451-7985

### **Endorsements**

Although tax registration, unemployment, and industrial insurance endorsements appear on your Business License, the registration with the agencies that govern these endorsements is not complete until they have established an account for your business.

Each registering agency requires you to submit periodic reports. Each agency will send you the necessary reporting forms and instructions.

### Corporations, limited liability companies, etc.

You must submit a Business License Application and file with the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State before you can legally operate as a corporation, limited liability company, or other business organization type that requires registration. If you have any questions, call (360) 725-0377.

For assistance or to request this document in an alternate format, visit http://business.wa.gov/BLS or call 1-800-451-7985. Teletype (TTY) users may use the Washington Relay Service by calling 711.

BLS-700-107 (04/14/16)

**RECORDED: 11/13/2023** 

PATENT REEL: 065548 FRAME: 0935